



**American National Union of
The United States of America**
State of Louisiana judicial district #19
Address: 7B2SQ N4WMB
Great Jury Foreperson
NAC: 78T8T N6J3R
Email: gjforeperson@generalpostoffice.org



THE GREAT JURY FOR THE AMERICAN NATIONAL UNION OF

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

True Bill of Indictment

Claimant: American National Union of The United States of America v.

Respondent: Richard Frye

The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the *American National Union of The United States of America* in Social Compact in accordance with the Law of Nations and is with jurisdiction and venue within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America; and

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America hereby informs the Chief Notary of the War Crimes Tribunal International that the Great Jury convened to hear evidence presented by the claimant; and

It has been determined from the evidence presented within this True Bill of Indictment that there is probable cause to charge the aforementioned Respondent(s) with:

- ❖ **Violating Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code**
- ❖ **Communism- a violation of all of Public Laws- 101, and**
- ❖ **Public Law 101-4 - a violation of all of Public Laws- 101, and**
- ❖ **Pain Compliance also Classified as Torture – a violation of all Public Laws- 101**

A Classification of Public Laws- 101 Published in the Legal Notice section of the Continental Free Press News as an International Public Notice can be found here: [LINK](#)

The Respondent is hereby charged with the political crime of **Communism** in violation of Article 34 of the Bi-Lateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America [LINK](#) for legislating from the bench wherein the Respondent admitted to a local news media source WSYX that Respondent is mandating experimental Covid- 19 vaccinations as part of the conditions for probation in Respondents court room [LINK](#), and

Evidence of Covid- 19 experimental vaccines (EXHIBIT A) and found on the NIH site here: [LINK](#) and

The Respondent's actions are a violation of **Public Law 101-4** (formerly classified as Article 4 of the UDHR), a violation of all of **Public Laws-101**, (formerly classified as all 30 Articles of the UDHR) as a charge of slavery for depriving a civilian of the civilian's intangible property rights thereby treating the civilian as Respondent's property, and

The Great Jury has determined that the Respondent is forcing an experimental vaccination upon a civilian and is hereby charged with the crime of committing pain compliance also classified as torture under customary international law, a violation of all **Public Laws-101** (formerly classified as all 30 Articles of the UDHR)

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America agrees to find the Respondent's actions operating within the Franklin County Common Pleas Court under Ohio State Bar Association Registration #0011021 of such a serious nature that these actions merit the charge of War Crimes.

WHEREFORE, the Respondent has deprived a civilian the right of choice to consent to voluntary medical experimentation the Great Jury hereby charges the Respondent with violating **Article 1 the Nuremberg Code** wherein it states:

“The voluntary consent of the human subject is absolutely essential. This means that the person involved should have legal capacity to give consent; should be so situated as to be able to exercise free power of choice, without the intervention of any element of force, fraud, deceit, duress, overreaching, or other ulterior form of constraint or coercion; and should have sufficient knowledge and comprehension of the elements of the subject matter involved as to enable him to make an understanding and enlightened decision. This latter element requires that before the acceptance of an affirmative decision by the experimental subject there should be made known to him the nature, duration, and purpose of the experiment; the method and means by which it is to be conducted; all inconveniences and hazards reasonably to be expected; and the effects upon his health or person which may possibly come from his participation in the experiment.”

Nuremberg Code Source [LINK](#)

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America renders this True Bill of Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bi-Lateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America where in it states:

“**Article 15:** The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may be given in evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great jury that the evidence is true, and published with good motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be a justification; and the Great jury shall be the judges of the law and facts; and”

The Great Jury Further Sayeth Naught,



, Trustee



Great Jury Foreperson

This 110th day in the Year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 7th day of July in the two thousand and twenty-first year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name



EXHIBIT A

The screenshot shows the NIH website interface. At the top left is the NIH logo with the tagline "National Institutes of Health" and "Turning Discovery Into Health". To the right is a search bar labeled "Search NIH" and links for "NIH Employee Intranet", "Staff Directory", and "En Español". A navigation bar contains links for "Health Information", "Grants & Funding", "News & Events", "Research & Training", "Institutes at NIH", and "About NIH". A red banner at the top of the main content area features a COVID-19 icon and the text "COVID-19" with a close button. Below this are three links: "Get the latest public health information from CDC", "Get the latest research information from NIH | Español", and "NIH staff guidance on coronavirus (NIH Only)". A breadcrumb trail reads "Home » News & Events » NIH Research Matters". The main heading is "NIH RESEARCH MATTERS" in a blue bar. The article title is "Experimental coronavirus vaccine highly effective" dated "January 12, 2021". Social media icons for email, Facebook, Twitter, and a plus sign are present. A "At a Glance" section contains two bullet points: "Clinical trial results showed that the investigational vaccine known as mRNA-1273 is 94.1% effective in preventing symptomatic COVID-19." and "The findings suggest that the vaccine, which has now been FDA-approved for emergency use, is safe and effective." On the right, an "In this Edition" sidebar lists "Experimental coronavirus vaccine highly effective", "How the human brain tracks location", and "Nanoparticles developed for traumatic brain injury". Below that is a "Search NIH Research Matters" section.

[LINK](#)